## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven Sims, Inc.	12/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sims Vibration Laboratory, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 W. Business Park Loop	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98584	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6684874
Patent Number:	6910472
Patent Number:	5362046
Patent Number:	6237584
Patent Number:	6298842

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509 624 4276

Email: cwood@wellsstjohn.com
Correspondent Name: Mark W. Hendricksen

Address Line 1: 601 W 1st Avenue, Suite 1300
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$138-701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. Hendricksen

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0359

\$200.00 6684874

O O S

501099934

Total Attachments: 2 source=ArticlesofAmendment#page1.tif source=ArticlesofAmendment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0360

601 330 470

12/31/08 1426830-002 \$110.00 K #2378 #4:1625927

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

STEVEN SIMS, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporations Ac STATE OF WASHINGTON

Chapter 23B.10 RCW, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of

Incorporation are submitted for filing.

1. The name of record of the corporation is STEVEN SIMS, INC.

2. The amendments to the Articles of Incorporation as adopted are as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation, dated July 17, 1991, shall be amended as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be **SIMS VIBRATION LABORATORY, INC.** 

- 3. The amendment provides for no exchange, classification, or cancellation of issued shares.
  - 4. The amendment was adopted on December 23, 2008.
- 5. Shareholder action on the amendments was not required, and consequently, the amendments were adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.
  - 6. These amendments will be effective upon filing.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed this <u>23rd</u> day of December, 2008

STEVEN SIMS, INC.

Steven C. Sims, President and CEO

2

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0362